BRODERSEN Henry Iver (Ivor)

Born: 3 Dec 1863 Haderslev, Schleswig, Denmark
Died: 25 May 1946 (83) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Shannon, NZ cemetery

Father: Rasmus Peter See later sheet

Mother: Maran Hanlater Fransen See later sheet

Married: (1) 18 Jun 1894 Palmerston Nth, NZ
BRODERSEN Anina Magdalene (Annie)

Born: 24 May 1873 Rise, Schleswig, Denmark
Died: 28 Jul 1898 (25)

Buried: Shannon, NZ cemetery

Father:

Mother:

Married: (2") 17 May 1913

JOHNSON/MILLER Amelia Molly

Born: 1865

Died: 19 Nov 1928 (63)
Buried:

Father:

Mother:

Married: (3™) 26 Aug 1935

FULFORD Clara

Born: Dec 1870 Forrest Hill, Kent, England
Died: 3 Nov 1956 (86) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 4 Nov 1895

Trueman Alfred William

Born: 30 Mar 1853 Walsell, Staffordshire, England
Died: 20 Sep 1932 (79) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

They had 8 children

BP0041 1



Children:

Brodersen Mary Amelia

Born: 31 Oct 1895 Shannon, NZ
Died: 14 Jan 1962 (67) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Rongotea, NZ cemetery

Married: (1) 14 Oct 1921

Gray Benjamin Samuel

Born: 20 Aug 1884

Died: 27 May 1946 (62) Manawatu, NZ
Buried: Rongotea, NZ cemetery

WW1, Reserves, 1% Division, Manawatu

Married: (2") 1950

Wright Charles Edwin

Born: 19 May 1876

Died: 1 Oct 1968 (92) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Sydenham cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Alien records:

Henry 1917, aged 52, place Levin, 44 years in NZ
Amelia 1917, aged 51, place Levin, 44 years in NZ

Electoral Rolls:

Henry Iver Annie

1896 Shannon Carpenter

1900 Shannon Carpenter

1905/06 Shannon Carpenter

1905/06 Koputaroa Farmer

1911 Levin Carpenter

Amelia

1914 Durham St Horsedriver Levin Married
1919 Rongotea Lineman Rongotea Married
1928 Mangamaire Carpenter Manga. Married
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1935

1938
1946
1949
1954

1905/06
1911
1914
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946

1949
1954
1957

BP0041

Palmerston Nth Retired

Palmerston Nth Retired

Benjamin Gray

Rongotea Blacksmith
Weraroa Blacksmith
Weraroa Blacksmith

Palmerston Nth Blacksmith
Cambridge St Blacksmith

Waipukurau Blacksmith
Rongotea Labourer
Oroua Downs Labourer

Oroua Downs

Charles Wright
Himatangi Beach Retired
Himatangi Beach Retired
Himatangi Beach Retired

Clara
PN Married
Shannon  Married
Shannon Married
Shannon Married

Mary

Levin Married
Waipuk. Married
Rongotea Married
Oroua D. Married

Widow

HB Married

HB Married

HB Married
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