BRODERSEN Henry Iver (Ivor)

Born: Died: Buried:	3 Dec 1863 25 May 1946 (83) Shannon, NZ cemetery	Haderslev, Schleswig, Denmark Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father: <mark>Mother:</mark>	Rasmus Peter Maran Hanlater Fransen	See later sheet See later sheet
Married: (1	. st) 18 Jun 1894	Palmerston Nth, NZ

BRODERSEN Anina Magdalene (Annie)

Born:	24 May 1873	Rise, Schleswig, Denmark
Died:	28 Jul 1898 (25)	-
Buried:	Shannon, NZ cemetery	

Father:

Mother:

Married: (2nd) 17 May 1913

JOHNSON/MILLER Amelia Molly

Born: 1865 Died: 19 Nov 1928 (63) Buried:

Father: Mother:

Married: (3rd) 26 Aug 1935

FULFORD Clara

Born:Dec 1870Forrest Hill, Kent, EnglandDied:3 Nov 1956 (86)Levin, NZBuried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1st) 4 Nov 1895

Trueman Alfred William

Born:30 Mar 1853Walsell, Staffordshire, EnglandDied:20 Sep 1932 (79)Levin, NZBuried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

They had 8 children

Children:

Brodersen Mary Amelia

Born:31 Oct 1895Shannon, NZDied:14 Jan 1962 (67)Christchurch, NZBuried:Rongotea, NZ cemetery

Married: (1st) 14 Oct 1921

Gray	Benjamin Samuel		
Born:	20 Aug 1884		
Died:	27 May 1946 (62)	Manawatu, NZ	
Buried:	Rongotea, NZ cemetery		
	WW1, Reserves, 1 st Divisio	n, Manawatu	

Married: (2nd) 1950

Wright	Charles Edwin		
Born:	19 May 1876		
Died:	1 Oct 1968 (92)	Christchurch, NZ	
Buried:	Sydenham cemetery,	Christchurch, NZ	

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Alien records:

Henry 1917, aged 52, place Levin, 44 years in NZ

Amelia 1917, aged 51, place Levin, 44 years in NZ

Electoral Rolls:

Henry Iver			Anni	е
1896	Shannon	Carpenter		
1900	Shannon	Carpenter		
1905/06	Shannon	Carpenter		
1905/06	Koputaroa	Farmer		
1911	Levin	Carpenter		
			Amelia	
1914	Durham St	Horsedriver	Levin	Married
1919	Rongotea	Lineman	Rongotea	Married
1928	Mangamaire	Carpenter	Manga.	Married

1935	Palmerston Nth	Retired		
			Clara	
1938 1946 1949 1954	Palmerston Nth	Retired	P N Shannon Shannon Shannon	Married Married Married Married
Benjamin Gray			Mary	
1905/06	Rongotea	Blacksmith		
1911	Weraroa	Blacksmith		
1914	Weraroa	Blacksmith		
1914	Palmerston Nth	Blacksmith	1	
1919	Cambridge St	Blacksmith	Levin	Married
1928 1935	Waipukurau Rongotea	Blacksmith Labourer	Waipuk. Rongotea	Married Married
1935	Oroua Downs	Labourer	Oroua D.	Married
1946	Oroua Downs	Edbourch		Widow
Charles Wright				
1949	Himatangi Beach		НВ	Married
1954	Himatangi Beach		НВ	Married
1957	Himatangi Beach	Retired	НВ	Married